
Bibliography of 

Keijo imperial 
University liBrary 

statistics

Western language Books





iii

발간사

서울대학교 중앙도서관은 1980년부터 서지 데이터베이스 구축을 시작하여 현재 도서관에

서 소장하고 있는 모든 자료는 도서관 홈페이지에서 검색이 가능합니다. 다만, 도서관 전산

화 이전에 카드 목록으로 관리해 오던 고문헌은 카드에 수록한 정보를 전산화하다 보니 서

명이나 저자명과 같은 기본 정보만을 데이터베이스화하였고, 이는 연구자의 자료 접근성을 

제한하는 약점이 있습니다.

또한 우리 도서관 소장 고문헌은 영어, 독일어, 프랑스어, 중국어, 일본어는 물론 라틴

어나 희랍어, 아랍어 등 특수 언어의 외국어 자료가 상당하여, 서명과 같은 기본 정보에서 

표기 오류가 적지 않게 발견되었습니다. 이에 우리 도서관은 2014년도부터 교육부의 지원

을 받아 추진한 경성제대 컬렉션 및 근대 기록문화재 보존관리 사업의 일환으로 소장 고문

헌의 서지 정보 수정과 보완을 시작하였습니다.

2020년에는 경성제국대학 부속도서관 장서 가운데 통계 분야의 서양서 단행본을 대상

으로 서지 정보를 보완하였으며, 이번에 그 결과물인 도서목록을 발간합니다. 도서목록은 

자료 정보가 인터넷을 통하여 유통되기 전인 아날로그 시절의 산물로 오늘날에는 거의 작

성하지 않으나, 한정된 주제나 특정 성격의 자료를 일람하는 데에는 여전히 유용한 도구입 

니다.

이번에 우리 도서관이 간행한 도서목록은 일제강점기 한반도 내 최고 교육기관인 경성

제국대학에서 수집한 장서라는, 대상 자료의 성격을 바탕으로 특정 주제의 장서 구성과 형

성 배경을 비롯하여 당시의 학문이나 지식 경향까지도 파악해 볼 수 있는 좋은 기초 연구 

자료가 될 것입니다.

우리 도서관은 향후 서지 보완이 진행되는 정도에 따라 수시로 주제 분야별 도서목록

을 발간할 예정입니다. 아무쪼록 이번에 발간한 도서목록이 관련 분야의 연구 활성화에 기

여할 수 있기를 바랍니다.

2021. 10.

서울대학교 중앙도서관장   김 명 환



iv

Preface

Seoul National University Library started constructing a bibliographic database since 1980. 

Currently, all resources in Seoul National University Library can be searched in Seoul 

National University Library website. The information of old documents collected before 1945 

were, however, entered into the database with the basic information including their titles and 

authors, causing limited accessibility for researchers, because online cataloguing was done on 

the basis of card catalogs before the library system was computerized.

Moreover, there were some errors found in the basic information such as book titles of 

old documents written in various languages including English, German, French, Chinese, 

Japanese and even in rare languages such as Greek, Latin and Arabic. 

Under these circumstances, Seoul National University Library, under the support of 

the Ministry of Education, embarked upon the correction and supplementation of the 

bibliographic data of old documents and books, as part of the Preservation Management 

Project of Keijo Imperial University Collection and the Modern Written Heritages.

In 2020, the library supplemented the bibliographic data of the books on statistics which 

previously belonged to Keijo Imperial University Library. This bibliography is the outcome 

of the project. Although bibliographies are considered to be products of the analog era when 

information was not distributed via the Internet and are rarely compiled these days, we 

believe they remain to be useful for perusing materials on a specific topic or of a certain type.

The Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, published by Seoul National 

University Library, comprises information on the collection owned by Keijo Imperial 

University, the top higher educational institution in the Korean peninsula during the Japanese 

colonial era. Therefore, it will serve as a useful basic research data for researchers who seek to 

understand the composition of the collection on certain topics, the formative background of 

the collection, as well as academic and learning trends of the colonial era.

Seoul National University Library will continue to issue bibliographies classified by 

subject fields as the correction and supplementation project proceeds. We hope that this 



v

bibliography will contribute to further research in the relevant fields of study.

2021. 10.

Seoul National University Library General Director

Kim, Myung-hwan



vi

이 도서목록은 서울대학교 중앙도서관이 소장하고 있는 경성제국대학 부속도서관 장서 가

운데 통계 분야의 서양서 단행본을 대상으로 작성하였다. 이 도서목록에는 모두 304종 330

권에 해당하는 도서의 서지 정보가 실려 있다.

경성제국대학 부속도서관은 장서를 분류하는데 ‘화한서분류표’(和漢書分類表)와 ‘서양서

분류표’(Classification of European Books)를 사용하였다. 화한서분류표는 동양서를 분류하는데 

사용하였고, 서양서분류표는 서양서를 분류하는데 사용하였다. 서양서분류표는 서양서 단

행본을 22개의 주제로 분류하였으며, A부터 X까지 24개 알파벳 가운데 숫자와 혼동되는 I

와 O를 제외한 22개의 알파벳을 사용하여 주제를 표기하였다. A는 총류(General Works), B

는 철학(Philosophy), C는 종교(Religion) 등으로 주제를 나타내었다. 이 책자는 그 중에서 분

류기호가 S로 시작하는 통계(Statistics)에 해당하는 서양서 단행본의 도서목록이다.

경성제국대학 부속도서관은 대(大) 주제를 나타내는 22개의 알파벳(main classes)에 세 

자리 숫자를 더하여 세부 주제를 분류하였다. 예를 들어 S500은 특별 국가의 통계를 의미한

다. 서양서분류표 상에는 통계 분야에 총 2개의 주제 분류기호가 사용되었다. 듀이십진분류

법(DDC)처럼 주제의 대분류, 중분류, 소분류가 명확하게 구분되지는 않는다.

이 도서목록의 목차는 서양서분류표의 통계 분야 분류표대로 배열하였으며, 당시의 범

주 구성을 그대로 차용하였다. 당시의 분류 방식을 오늘날에 맞게 변용할 것인가도 고려해 

보았지만, 사실상 있는 그대로 보여주는 편이 당시의 분류체계를 이해하는데 도움이 될 것 

같아 한글로 병기한 것 외에는 분류표를 따로 수정하지는 않았다. 또한 당시 분류하였던 방

식 그대로 책을 나열하였다. 분류는 당대의 학문 경향에 영향을 받으므로, 오늘날 이 책을 

분류할 경우 재분류가 불가피하다. 이 또한 날 것 그대로 드러내는 편이 당시의 학문 경향을 

파악하는데 도움이 될 것 같아 분류를 새로 하지는 않았다.

동일 주제로 분류한 책은 당시 청구기호순으로 배열하였다. 경성제국대학 부속도서관

의 청구기호는 알파벳 한 자리와 숫자 세 자리를 결합한 분류기호에 수입순 번호(도서관에 

입수된 순서대로 번호를 부여)와 책의 권・호 정보를 결합하여 구성하였다. 또한 특수한 형태의 

자료는 분류기호 앞에 별치기호를 부여하였다. 예를 들어, 귀중도서로 지정된 책은 ‘貴’, 크

기가 30cm 이상인 책은 ‘大’와 같은 한자를 활용한 별치기호를 부여하였다. 다시 말해 이 도

일러두기



vii

일러두기

서목록은 현재 고문헌자료실 서가에 배열되어 있는 순서대로 구성하였다고 이해하면 될 것

이다. 다음은 청구기호의 한 예이다. 

다음으로, 도서목록에 실려 있는 책의 서지 정보를 설명하고자 한다. 이 책은 도서관의 

목록 정보를 기본으로 작성하였으며, 이와 별도로 책을 이해하는데 필요하다고 판단한 부가

정보인 책의 면수(또는 권수), 크기, 총서명(또는 개별서명)도 함께 게재하였다. 다음은 이 도서

목록에 실려 있는 서지 정보의 한 예이다.

 

                           大              S500                       30                          1
별치기호       분류기호     수입순번호     권호정보

의미:   ‘특별 국가의 통계’로 주제가 분류되어(S500)

        도서관에 30번째로 입수된 책의(30) 첫번째 권으로(1) 크기가 큰 책(大)

The fundamentals of statistics / by L. L. Thurstone. New York: Macmillan, 1925.
     xvi, 237 p. ; 21 cm. 
     Experimental education series.

서명[또는 논문명, 게재지명] / 저자명. 출판지: 출판사, 출판년도.

     책의 면수(또는 권수) ; 크기.

     총서명.



viii

This is a bibliography of Western books on statistics from Keijo Imperial University Library 

Collection owned by Seoul National University Library. This bibliography comprises 

bibliographic information of 304 series of books, amounting to 330 books in total.

Keijo Imperial University Library used the “Classification of Japanese-Chinese Books” 

and the “Classification of European Books” for classification. The Library used the former 

for classifying East Asian books while the latter was used for classifying Western books. 

The Classification of European Books divided Western books into 22 classes by subject areas 

and assigned 22 alphabets from A to X (excluding the alphabets “I” and “O” which may 

be confused with Arabic numbers) to each subject. “A” is for General Works, while “B” for 

Philosophy and “C” is for Religion, to name a few. This bibliography is based on the books on 

statistics, of which the classification numbers start with “S.” 

Keijo Imperial University Library added three-digit numbers to the letters that signify 

the main classes to further classify the sub-topics. For instance, S500 is used for books on 

Statistics of special countries. There are 2 classification numbers for different sub-topics in 

the Classification of European Books. Unlike the Dewey Decimal Classification (DDC), the call 

numbers in this classification do not clearly show each class and its divisions and sections.

The table of content of this bibliography was arranged in accordance with the 

Classification of European Books and followed the exact categories of that era. We decided to 

leave the classification as it was and only added the Korean characters so that readers could 

fully understand the classification structure of the era. The books were also sorted by the 

classification of that era. Since the classification of books was affected by academic trends 

of that era, reclassification would be inevitable if these books were to be classified today. The 

sorting of the books, however, remains as it is for a better understanding of research trends of 

the period.

The books classified as the same subject were arranged in accordance to the call numbers 

of the era. A call number assigned by Keijo Imperial University Library is composed of 

Introduction



ix

a classification code made up of a single alphabet letter followed by three-digit numbers, 

the accession number (given by the accession order of the books) and the edition mark of 

the book. Moreover, an additional letter is added to the beginning of each call number for 

documents in special formats. For instance, the call numbers of valuable books begin with 

“貴” and books that are taller than 30 cm are assigned with call numbers starting with “大.” In 

other words, the structure of this bibliography follows the arrangement order of books kept at 

the Rare Books Collections at the library. The following is an example of the call number.

Since this book has an aim to provide the bibliographic information of the library’s 

collection in a more useful format, the bibliographic data in this book was not written in its 

original form. It also added additional information necessary to fully understand the books 

such as the number of books in a series, the size of the book and the title of the series (or the 

titles of individual books). The following is an example of the bibliographic information listed 

in this bibliography.

        大                 S500                   30                  1
Special Format      Call Number      Accession Number      Volume

Meaning:   A large-sized book on Statistics of special countries (S500), 30th among 
books acquired by the library, first among its series.



x

The fundamentals of statistics / by L. L. Thurstone. New York: Macmillan, 1925.
     xvi, 237 p. ; 21 cm. 
     Cambridge manuals of science and literature. 

Title / Author. Place of publication: Name of publisher, Date of publication.
     Number of physical pages (or Volumes) ; Dimensions.
     Experimental education series.



xi

S000 Statistics _ 통계 �����������������������������������1

 S500 Statistics of special countries _ 특별 국가의 통계 ������������������ 31

Index  �������������������������������������� 45

Contents 





1

S000 Statistics 통계

S000 1  Statistisches Praktikum für Psychologen und Lehrer / von Paul Felix 
Lazarsfeld ; mit einem Geleitwort von Charlotte Bühler. Jena: G. Fischer, 
1929. 

       viii, 180 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 2  Statistical method / by Truman L. Kelley. New York: Macmillan, 1923. 
       xi, 390 p. ; 23 cm.
       Text-book series.

S000 3  Die Statistische Methode als selbständige Wissenschaft: eine Einführung 
in deren Fundamente und Grundzüge / von Hugo Forcher. Leipzig: Veit  
& Comp., 1913. 

       vi, 365 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 4  Die Statistischen Forschungsmethoden / von Emanuel Czuber. 2. Aufl. 
Wien: L. W. Seidel, 1927. 

       x, 238 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 4b  Die Statistischen Forschungsmethoden / Emanuel Czuber. 3., erweit. 
Aufl. Wien: L. W. Seidel, 1938. 

       xvi, 330 p. ; 25 cm.

S000 5  Elements of statistics / by Arthur L. Bowley. 4th ed. London: P. S. King & 
Son, 1920. 

       xi, 459 p. ; 23 cm.
       Studies in economics and political science ; no. 8.

S000 Statistics 통계



2

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S000 6  Introduction to social statistics / by Clarence G. Dittmer. Chicago: A. W. 
Shaw, 1926. 

       x, 167 p. ; 25 cm.

S000 7  Statistical method / by Harry Jerome. New York: Harper & Brothers, c1924.
       xxiv, 395 p., [2] leaves of plates ; 24 cm.

S000 8  Statistical methods applied to economics and business / by Frederick 
Cecil Mills. New York: Henry Holt, c1924. 

       xvi, 604 p. ; 22 cm.
       American business series.

S000 9  The elements of vital statistics: in their bearing on social and public 
health problems / by Sir Arthur Newsholme. New ed. London: G. Allen 
& Unwin, 1923. 

       623 p. ; 23 cm.

S000 10  Die Zahl als Detektiv: Heitere Plauderei über gewichtige Dinge / von 
Ernst Wagemann. Hamburg: Hanseatische Verlagsanstalt, c1938. 

       219 p. ; 20 cm.

S000 11  Elementary statistical methods / by William G. Sutcliffe. New York: 
McGraw-Hill, 1925. 

       xvii, 338 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 12  Vital statistics: a discussion of what they are and their uses in public 
health administration / by John W. Trask. 2nd ed. Washington: G. P. O., 
1914.

       94 p. ; 23 cm.
       Supplement … to the Public health reports ; no. 12.



3

 S000 Statistics  _ 통계

S000 13  United States life tables, 1890, 1901, 1910, and 1901-1910: explana-
tory text, mathematical theory, computations, graphs, and original 
statistics, also tables of United States life annuities, life tables of 
foreign countries, mortality tables of life insurance companies / pre-
pared by James W. Glover. Washington: G. P. O., 1921. 

       496 p. ; 30 cm.

S000 14  Statistique mathématique / par Charles Jordan ; avec une préface de M. 
d’Ocagne. Paris: Gauthier-Villars, 1927. 

       viii, 344 p. ; 25 cm.

S000 15  Das Gesetz der kleinen Zahlen / von L. von Bortkewitsch. Leipzig: B. G. 
Teubner, 1898. 

       vi, 52 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 16 1 Statistik und Gesellschaftslehre / von Georg von Mayr. Tübingen: J. C. B. 
S000 16 2  Mohr, 1914-. 
S000 16 3       3 v. ; 26 cm.
       Bd. 1. Theoretische Statistik.
   Bd. 2. Bevölkerungsstatistik.
   Bd. 3. Moralstatistik mit Einschluss der Kriminalstatistik.

S000 17  How to calculate correlations: a non-mathematical book of instructions /  
by Godfrey H. Thomson. London: G. G. Harrap, 1924. 

       24 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 18  Statistik / von Sigmund Schott. 3. Aufl. Leipzig: B. G. Teubner, 1923. 
       128 p. ; 19 cm.
       Aus Natur und Geisteswelt ; Bd. 442.

S000 19  Grundriss der Statistik: enthaltend Bevölkerungs-, Wirtschafts-, Finanz- 
und Handels-Statistik / von Carl Ballod. Berlin: J. Guttentag, 1913. 

       vii, 348 p. ; 24 cm.



4

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S000 20  An introduction to statistical analysis / by George Gailey Chambers. 
New York: F. S. Crofts, 1925. 

       xiii, 257 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 21  Statistical methods for research workers / by R. A. Fisher. Edinburgh: 
Oliver and Boyd, 1925. 

       ix, 239 p. ; 23 cm.
       Biological monographs and manuals ; no. 5.

S000 21b  Statistical methods for research workers / by R. A. Fisher. 3rd ed., rev. 
and enl. Edinburgh: Oliver and Boyd, 1930. 

       xiii, 283 p. ; 23 cm.
       Biological monographs and manuals ; no. 5.

S000 22  Vorlesungen über die Grundzüge der mathematischen Statistik / von C. 
V. L. Charlier. [2. Aufl.]. Lund: Scientia, 1920. 

       125 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 23  Allgemeine Grundlagen der Quantenstatistik und Quantentheorie / von  
Adolf Smekal. Leipzig: B. G. Teubner, 1926. 

       vi, [861]-1227 p. ; 25 cm.

S000 24  Theoretische Statistik / von H. Wolff. Jena: G. Fischer, 1926. 
       xxiv, 453 p. ; 24 cm.
       Grundrisse zum Studium der Nationalökonomie ; Bd. 20.

S000 25  Wirtschaftsstatistik / von H. Wolff. Jena: G. Fischer, 1927. 
       xxvi, 698 p. ; 24 cm.
       Grundrisse zum Studium der Nationalökonomie ; Bd. 21.

S000 26  A first course in statistics / by D. Caradog Jones. 2nd ed. London: G. Bell,  
1924. 

       vii, 301 p. ; 22 cm.
       Bell’s mathematical series. Advanced section.



5

 S000 Statistics  _ 통계

S000 27 1 Principes de statistique théorique et appliquée / par Armand Julin ; avec 
S000 27 2(1)  une préface de M. Lucien March. Paris: M. Rivière, 1921-. 
       2 v. ; 25 cm.
       t. 1. Statistique théorique.
   t. 2.   Statistique économique. fasc. 1. Statistique du commerce ex-

térieur et des transports.

S000 28  The elements of statistical method / by Willford I. King. New York: 
Macmillan, 1912. 

       xvi, 250 p. ; 20 cm.

S000 31  The making of index numbers: a study of their varieties, tests, and re-
liability / by Irving Fisher. 3rd ed., rev. Boston: Houghton Mifflin, 1927. 

       xxxiii, 538 p. ; 22 cm.
       Publications of the Pollak foundation for economic research ; no. 1.

S000 32  Primer of statistics / by W. Palin Elderton and Ethel M. Elderton. 4th ed. 
London: A. & C. Black, 1923. 

       vii. 86 p., [1] leaf of plates ; 19 cm.

S000 33  Readings and problems in statistical methods / by Horace Secrist. New 
York: Macmillan, 1920. 

       xi, 427 p. ; 20 cm.

S000 34  School statistics and publicity / by Carter Alexander. Boston: Silver, Burdett, 
c1919. 

       xix, 332 p. ; 19 cm.
       Beverley educational series.

S000 35  Statistics / by William B. Bailey and John Cummings. Chicago: A. C. McClurg, 
1917. 

       153 p. ; 18 cm.
       National social science series.



6

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S000 36  An elementary manual of statistics / by Arthur L. Bowley. 3rd ed., rev. 
London: Macdonald and Evans, 1923. 

       vi, 225 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 37  A key to the questions and exercises in “an elementary manual of 
statistics” / by A. L. Bowley. London: Macdonald & Evans, 1923. 

       62 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 38  Business research and statistics / by J. George Frederick. New York: D. 
Appleton, 1926, c1920. 

       x, 342 p. ; 20 cm.

S000 39  Graphic charts for the business man / Stephen Gilman. Chicago: LaSalle 
Extension University, 1927. 

       62 p. ; 23 cm.

S000 40  An introduction to the mathematical analysis of statistics / by C. H. 
Forsyth. New York: John Wiley, 1924. 

       viii, 241 p. ; 21 cm.

S000 41  Charts and graphs: an introduction to graphic methods in the control 
and analysis of statistics / by Karl G. Karsten. New York: Prentice-Hall, 
1925.

       xl, 734 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 42  The construction of mortality and sickness tables: a primer / by W. Palin  
Elderton and Richard C. Fippard. 2nd ed. London: A. & C. Black, 1922. 

       vii, 126 p. ; 19 cm.

S000 43  Frequency curves and correlation / by W. Palin Elderton. 2nd ed. London:  
Charles & Edwin Layton, 1927. 

       vii, 239 p. ; 23 cm.



7

 S000 Statistics  _ 통계

S000 43b  Frequency curves and correlation / by W. Palin Elderton. 3rd ed. 
Cambridge: University Press, 1938. 

       xi, 270 p. ; 23 cm.

S000 44  Introduction to medical biometry and statistics / by Raymond Pearl. 
Philadelphia: W. B. Saunders, 1927. 

       379 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 45  Statistics in business: their analysis, charting and use / by Horace Secrist. 
New York: McGraw-Hill, c1920. 

       ix, 137 p. ; 21 cm.

S000 46  The problem of estimation: a seventeenth-century controversy and its 
bearing on modern statistical questions, especially index-numbers / 
by Correa Moylan Walsh. London: P. S. King, 1921. 

       144 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 48  Die Statistik im Zusammenhang mit der Gesamtorganisation / August 
Goll. Hamburg: Hanseatische Verlagsanstalt, [n.d.]. 

       viii, 256 p. ; 19 cm.
       Hamburger Kaufmannsbücher ; Bd. 10.

S000 49  Cours élémentaire de statistique administrative: élaboration des sta tis-
tiques, organisation des bureaux de statistique, éléments de démo-
graphie: ouvrage conforme au programme arrêté par le Conseil 
supérieur de statistique pour l’examen d’admission dans diverses 
administrations publiques / par Jacques Bertillon. Paris: Société d’édi-
tions scientifiques, 1895. 

       iii, 599 p. ; 25 cm.

S000 50  Elementary statistics / by J. Harold Williams ; with a preface by Lotus D. 
Coffman. Boston: D. C. Heath, c1929. 

       xvi, 220 p. ; 20 cm.



8

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S000 51  The Kelley statistical tables / by Truman Lee Kelley. New York: Macmillan,  
1938. 

       136 p. ; 29 cm.

S000 52  The dictionary of statistics / by Michael G. Mulhall. London: G. Routledge, 
1892. 

       vi, 632 p. ; 27 cm.

S000 52c  The dictionary of statistics / by Michael G. Mulhall. 4th ed., rev. London: 
G. Routledge, 1909. 

       853 p. ; 26 cm.

S000 54  Meinen Kritikern: Erläuterungen und Ergänzungen zu “Grundriss der  
Statistik” und zu “Fünf Hauptprobleme der statistischen Methoden-
lehre” / von Franz Zizek. München: J. Schweitzer, 1924. 

       48 p. ; 26 cm.

S000 55  Studies in the history of statistical method: with special reference to 
certain educational problems / by Helen M. Walker. Baltimore: Williams  
& Wilkins, 1929. 

       viii, 229 p., [12] leaves of plates ; 24 cm.

S000 56  The fundamentals of statistics / by L. L. Thurstone. New York: Macmillan, 
1925. 

       xvi, 237 p. ; 21 cm.
       Experimental education series.

S000 57  Principles and methods of statistics / by Robert Emmet Chaddock. Boston: 
Houghton Mifflin, c1925. 

       xvi, 471 p., [2] leaves of plates ; 23 cm.



9

 S000 Statistics  _ 통계

S000 58  The history of statistics: their development and progress in many 
countries, in memoirs to commemorate the seventy fifth anniversary 
of the American Statistical Association / collected and ed. by John 
Koren. [New York]: Pub. for the American statistical Association by the 
Macmillan Company of New York, 1918. 

       xii, 773 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 59  Graphic charts in business: how to make and use them / by Allan C. 
Haskell ; with an introduction by Richard T. Dana. New York: Codex, 
1924.

       250 p. ; 23 cm.

S000 60  Introduction to economic statistics / by George R. Davies. New York: 
Century, 1923. 

       vi, 163 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 61  Statistics and their application to commerce / by A. Lester Boddington. 
4th ed. London: Sir I. Pitman & Sons, 1927. 

       xvi, 350 p. ; 25 cm.

S000 61g  Statistics and their application to commerce / by A. Lester Boddington. 
8th ed. London: Sir Isaac Pitman & Sons, 1939. 

       xvi, 360 p. ; 26 cm.

S000 62  Introduction to the mathematics of statistics / by Robert Wilbur Burgess ;  
under the editorship of John Wesley Young. Boston: Houghton Mifflin, 
c1927. 

       viii, 304 p. ; 21 cm.

S000 63  The new dictionary of statistics: a complement to the fourth edition of  
Mulhall’s “dictionary of statistics” / by Augustus D. Webb. London: 
Routledge, 1911. 

       xi, 682 p. ; 26 cm.



10

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S000 64  Statistics and politics / by John W. Farley. 2nd ed. Memphis, Tenn.: Saxland, 
1920. 

       55 p. ; 26 cm.

S000 65  The statistical method in economics and political science: a treatise on 
the quantitative and institutional approach to social and industrial 
problems / by P. Sargant Florence. London: K. Paul, Trench, Trubner, 
1929.

       xxiv, 521 p. ; 23 cm.
       International library of psychology. Philosophy and scientific method.

S000 66  Quetelet, statisticien et sociologue / par Joseph Lottin. Louvain: Institut 
supérieur de philosophie, 1912. 

       xxx, 564 p. ; 22 cm.
       Bibliothèque de l’Institut supérieur de philosophie, Université de 

Louvain.

S000 67 1 Reden und aufsätze / von Gustav Rümelin. Freiburg im Breisgau: J. C. B. 
S000 67 2  Mohr, 1875-1894. 
S000 67 3       3 v. ; 20 cm.

S000 68  Horizontal und Vertikal im Wandel der letzten Jahrzehnte: Begriffliches, 
Tatsächliches, Problematisches / von Manuel Saitzew. Jena: G. Fischer, 
1927. 

       36 p. ; 23 cm.
       Kieler Vorträge ; 19.

S000 69  Statistics in social studies / ed. by Stuart A. Rice ; for the Committee on 
Social Statistics of the American Statistical Association. Philadelphia: 
University of Pennsylvania Press, 1930. 

       xii, 222 p. ; 23 cm.



11

 S000 Statistics  _ 통계

S000 70  An introduction to statistical methods: a textbook for college students, 
a manual for statisticians and business executives / by Horace Secrist. 
Rev. ed. New York: Macmillan, 1925. 

       xxxiii, 584 p. ; 21 cm.

S000 71  Graphic methods for presenting facts / by Willard C. Brinton. New York: 
McGraw-Hill, c1914. 

       xii, 371 p. ; 26 cm.
       Industrial management library.

S000 71  Graphic methods for presenting facts / by Willard C. Brinton. New York: 
Engineering Magazine, 1917, c1914. 

       xii, 371 p. ; 26 cm.
       Works management library.

S000 72  An academic study of some money market and other statistics / by E. G. 
Peake. 2nd ed. London: P. S. Ling & Son, 1926. 

       xi, 105 p. ; 26 cm.

S000 74  Statistical methods applied to education: a textbook for students of 
education in the quantitative study of school problems / by Harold O. 
Rugg. Boston: Houghton Mifflin, c1917. 

       xviii, 410 p. ; 20 cm.

S000 75  Frequency arrays: illustrating the use of logical symbols in the study of  
statistical and other distributions / by H. E. Soper. Cambridge: University 
Press, 1922. 

       48 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 76 Official statistics: what they contain and how to use them / by Arthur L. 
Bowley. 2nd ed. London: Oxford University Press, 1928. 

       72 p. ; 18 cm.
       World of today.



12

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S000 77  Elements of practical statistics / by F. H. Harper. New York: Macmillan, 
1930.

       xix, 324 p. ; 21 cm.

S000 78  Grundlegung der Statistik: Systematischer Grundriss einer Theorie 
der allgemeinen Statistik auf rein formaler Grundlage / von Arthur 
Tischer. Jena: G. Fischer, 1929. 

       x, 211 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 79  Handbuch der mathematischen Statistik / [hrsg.] von H. L. Rietz. Deutsche 
Ausg. Leipzig: B. G. Teubner, 1930. 

       vi, 285 p. ; 21 cm.

S000 80  Die Statistik als Methode der politischen Ökonomie im 17. und 18. 
Jahrhundert / von Ferdinand Felsing. Leipzig: R. Noske, 1930. 

       78 p. ; 21 cm.
       Hessische Beiträge zur Staats-und Wirtschaftskunde ; Bd. 4.

S000 81  Abstract of the twelfth census of the United States, 1900 / Bureau of the  
Census. 3rd ed. Washington: G. P. O., 1904. 

       xv, 454 p. ; 23 cm.

S000 82  The history and growth of the United States census: prepared for the 
Senate Committee on the Census / by Carroll D. Wright ; assisted by 
William C. Hunt. Washington: G. P. O., 1900. 

       967 p. ; 24 cm.
       Senate document (United States. Congress. Senate) ; no. 194.

S000 83  Manual of the international list of causes of death: based on the third 
decennial revision by the International Commission, Paris, October 
11 to 15, 1920. Washington: G. P. O., 1924.

       302 p. ; 24 cm.



13

 S000 Statistics  _ 통계

S000 84  Manual of joint causes of death: showing assignment to the preferred 
title of the international list of causes of death when two causes are 
simultaneously reported / prepared under the supervision of William 
H. Davis, M.D., chief statistician for vital statistics [assisted by Mr. John O. 
Spain, in charge of editing causes of death]. 2nd ed. Washington: G. P. 
O., 1925. 

       iii, 209 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 85  Die Schweizerische Ehegesetzgebung im Lichte der Statistik / von F. 
Buomberger. 2., unveränderte Aufl. Freiburg: Universitätsbuchhandlung, 
1901. 

       30 p. ; 19 cm.
       Volkstümliche statistische Aufsätze ; Nr. 2.

S000 86  Sterblichkeitsuntersuchungen auf Grund des Materials der Stuttgarter 
Lebensversicherungsbank a. G.: Alte Stuttgarter, 1854-1901 / vorgelegt 
von Albert Lohmüller. Jena: G. Fischer, 1907. 

       43 p. ; 23 cm.

S000 87  Die Tödtlichen Verunglückungen im Königreiche Preussen seit Einfü-
hrung der Anfallstatistik: eine statistische Untersuchung / von Joh. 
Richard Mucke. Berlin: L. Simion, 1881. 

       135 p. ; 23 cm.

S000 88  Die Unehelichen Geburten in München / vorgelegt von Klaus Müller. 
Friedberg: K. Wendelstein, 1914. 

       75 p. ; 23 cm.

S000 89  Die Abnahme des durchschnittlichen Heiratsalters in Deutschland / 
vorgelegt von Martin Nadobnik. [Berlin]: [W. Koebke], 1908. 

       56 p. ; 21 cm.

S000 90  Die Unehelichkeit im Königreich Sachsen / von Georg Prenger. Leipzig: 
Druck von B. G. Teubner, 1913. 

       119 p. ; 23 cm.



14

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S000 91  Vorträge über die vornahme der volkszählung in Österreich: gehalten 
in dem vierten und sechsten turnus der statistisch-administrativen 
Vorlesungen / von Adolf Ficker. Wien: K.-K. Hof- und staatsdruckerei, 
1870. 

       142 p. ; 25 cm.

S000 92  Statistik des Selbstmordes im Königreich Sachsen / von O. Kürten. Leipzig: 
B. G. Teubner, 1913. 

       viii, 145 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 93  Plan einer Mortalitäts-statistik für Grossstädte: Vortrag, gehalten in dem 
Budapester kön. ung. Vereine der Aerzte / von Joseph Kőrösi. Wien: 
Carl Gerold’s Sohn, 1873. 

       31 p. ; 23 cm.

S000 94  Das Geschlechtsverhältnis der Überlebenden in den Kinderjahren als 
selbständige massenphysiologische Konstante und seine Beziehun-
gen zum Geschlechtsverhältnis der Gestorbenen / vorgelegt von 
Wilhelm Kammann. Göttingen: Dieterich, 1900. 

       66 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 95  Elements of statistical reasoning / by Alan E. Treloar. New York: John Willy 
& Sons, 1939. 

       xi, 261 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 96  The growth of great cities in area and population: a study in municipal 
statistics / by Edmund J. James. Philadelphia: American Academy of 
Political and Social Science, 1899. 

       30 p. ; 23 cm.
       Publication (American Academy of Political and Social Science) ; no. 

243.

S000 97  An introduction to business statistics / by John R. Stockton. Boston: D. C. 
Heath, c1938. 

       v, 378 p. ; 23 cm.



15

 S000 Statistics  _ 통계

S000 98  Anwendungen der mathematischen Statistik auf Probleme der Massen-
fabrikation / von R. Becker, H. Plaut und I. Runge. Berlin: J. Springer, 
1927.

       vi, 117 p. ; 22 cm.

大 S000 99  Statistical atlas of the United States: based upon the results of the 
eleventh census / by Henry Gannett. Washington: G. P. O., 1898. 

       69 p., 63 leaves of plates ; 54 cm.

S000 100 1 Tables for statisticians and biometricians / ed. by Karl Pearson. 2nd ed. 
S000 100 2  [Cambridge]: Printed at the Cambridge University Press, 1924-[1931]. 
       2 v. ; 29 cm.

S000 101  Statistical laws of demand and supply: with special application to 
sugar / by Henry Schultz. Chicago, Ill.: University of Chicago Press, 1928. 

       xix, 228 p. ; 21 cm.

S000 102  Theoreticae institutiones statisticae ceu introductio in statisticam prae-
cique statuum Europae: quas usibus auditorum suorum / Antonius 
Faber. Posonii [Bratislava]: Typis viduae et heredum Belnayanorum, 1814.

       93 p. ; 18 cm.

S000 103  Abhandlungen über Nationaloeconomie und Statistik / von R. Jannasch.  
Basel: Schweighauser, 1869. 

       viii, 119 p. ; 21 cm.

S000 104  Statistik und Verwaltung mit besonderer Berücksichtigung der preus-
sischen Verwaltungsreform / von Reinhold Jaeckel. Jena: G. Fischer, 
1913. 

       ix, 62 p. ; 25 cm.

S000 105  Die Gesetzmässigkeit im Gesellschaftsleben: statistische Studien / von 
S000 134  Georg Mayr. München: R. Oldenbourg, 1877. 
       xii, 354 p. ; 18 cm.



16

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S000 107  Grundzüge der Statistik: mit besonderer Berücksichtigung der 
Wirtschafts- und Handelsstatistik: Lehr- und Lesebuch für Gewerbet-
reibende, Kaufleute und Studirende / von Anton Niggl. Leipzig: L. 
Huberti, [n.d.]. 

       viii, 178 p. ; 22 cm.
       Dr. iur. Ludwig Huberti’s Moderne kaufmännische Bibliothek.

S000 109  Cours de statistique: professé en 1927-1928 a la Faculté de droit / Albert  
Aftalion ; recueilli et rédigé par Jean Lhomme, Jean Priou. Paris: Presses 
universitaires de France, 1928. 

       319 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 110  Methods of statistical analysis in the social sciences / by George R. Davies 
and Walter F. Crowder. New York: J. Wiley, 1933. 

       xi, 355 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 111  Sittlichkeit in Ziffern?: Kritik der Moralstatistik / von Robert Michels. 
München: Duncker & Humblot, 1928. 

       viii, 229 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 112  Die Statistik des ethischen Volkszustandes: ein Beitrag zur Theorie der 
Staatenkunde / von Cl. Fr. Meyer. Mitau: G. A. Reyher, 1851. 

       97 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 113  Die Statistik / von Lorenz Zach. Kempten: J. Kösel, 1913. 
       214 p. ; 18 cm.

S000 114  Die Wirtschaft des Auslandes, 1900-1927 / bearb. im Statistischen 
Reichsamt. Berlin: R. Hobbing, 1928. 

       viii, 910 p. ; 30 cm.
       Einzelschriften zur Statistik des Deutschen Reichs ; Nr. 5.

S000 115  Handbuch der Statistik / von Maurice Block. Leipzig: Veit, 1879. 
       vii, 344 p. ; 23 cm.



17

 S000 Statistics  _ 통계

S000 116  Die Jubiläumsfeier der K. K. Statistischen Zentralkommission. Brünn: 
Friedr Irrgang, 1914. 

       18 p. ; 26 cm.

S000 117  Deutsche Wirtschaftskunde: ein Abriss der deutschen Reichsstatistik /  
bearbeitet im Statistischen Reichsamt. 2., neubearb. Aufl. Berlin: R. 
Hobbing, 1933. 

       xii, 420 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 118  Der Grundbesitzwechsel in Berlin und seinen Vororten (1895-1904): 
eine statistische Studie nach dem bei den aeltesten der kaufmanns-
chaft von Berlin gesammelten material / bearbeitet von Johannes 
Croner. Berlin: Georg Reimer, 1906. 

       96 p. ; 25 cm.

S000 119  Grundstücksbewegung auf dem platten Lande in Preussen: eine statis-
tische Untersuchung / vorgelegt von George Christophe. Berlin-
Charlottenburg: Adolf Gertz, 1910. 

       48 p., 9, 5 leaves of plates ; 22 cm.

S000 120  On collective phenomena and the scientific value of statistical data /  
by Ernest G. F. Gryzanovski ; with an introduction by Frederick Tuckerman. 
New York: Macmillan, 1906. 

       47 p. ; 24 cm.
       Publications of the American Economic Associatio. 3rd ser. ; v. 7, no. 3.

S000 121  Achenwall und seine Schule: ihre Bedeutung für die heutige Entwicklung 
der Statistik / vorgelegt von Paul Schiefer. München: Hubschmann’sche 
Buchdruckerei, H. Schrödl, 1916. 

       56 p. ; 23 cm.

S000 122  Die Methode einer wissenschaftlichen Rückfallsstatistik als Grundlage 
einer Reform der Kriminalstatistik / von Otto Köbner. Berlin: J. 
Guttentag, 1895. 

       45 p. ; 22 cm.



18

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S000 123 2 Zur Orientirung über die Untersuchungen und Ergebnisse der Moral-
statistik / von Eduard Rehnisch. [Leipzig]: [n.p.], [1876-]. 

       1 v. ; 22 cm.

S000 124  Das Problem der Arbeitspreisstatistik und seine Lösung mit Hilfe von 
Berufssterblichkeits- und Lohnstatistik / vorgelegt von Richard Diener. 
Marburg: [n.p.], 1915. 

       xxi, 86 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 125  Die Anfänge und geschichtliche Entwicklung der amtlichen Statistik in 
Österreich / von Henryk Grossmann. Brünn: Friedr Irrgang, 1916.

       93 p. ; 26 cm.

S000 126  Österreichisches Städtebuch: Einleitung: mit fünf graphischen Tabellen /  
von Ernst Mischler. Wien: Druck von Carl Gerold, 1887. 

       73 p. ; 26 cm.

S000 127  Zürcher Haushaltsrechnungen aus dem Jahre 1919: ein Beitrag zur 
Kenntnis der Lebenshaltung. Zürich: Rascher, 1921. 

       iv, 56 p. ; 22 cm.
       Statistik der Stadt Zürich ; Heft 28.

S000 128  Bericht über die Tätigkeit des statistischen Seminars an der K. K. Uni-
versität Wien: während des Wintersemesters 1904/5. [Wien]: [Druck 
von Gottlieb Gistel], [1905]. 

       p. [915]-950 ; 25 cm.

S000 129  Graphical methods for schools, colleges, statisticians, engineers and 
executives / by William C. Marshall. New York: McGraw-Hill, 1921. 

       vii, 253 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 130  Grundzüge der Theorie der Statistik / von H. Westergaard und H. C. 
Nybølle. 2., völlig umgearb. Aufl. Jena: G. Fischer, 1928. 

       640 p. ; 24 cm.



19

 S000 Statistics  _ 통계

S000 131 1 Die Welt in Zahlen / von Wl. Woytinsky. Berlin: R. Mosse, 1925-1928. 
S000 131 2       7 v. ; 24 cm.
S000 131 3       Serie populärer statistischer Bücher.
S000 131 4       Buch 1. Die Erde ; Die Bevölkerung ; Der Volksreichtum.
S000 131 5   Buch 2. Dis Arbeit.
S000 131 6   Buch 3. Die Landwirtschaft.
S000 131 7   Buch 4. Das Gewerbe.
   Buch 5. Handel und Verkehr.
   Buch 6. Dir Öffentlichen finanzen.
   Buch 7. Statliches und kulturelles Leben.

S000 132  Die Theoretischen Grundlagen der Verwaltungsstatistik im engeren 
Sinne: nebst einem praktischen Anhange / von Hugo Forcher. Brünn: F. 
Irrgang, 1915. 

       90 p. ; 26 cm.

S000 133 1 Commercial statistics: a digest of the productive resources, commercial 
S000 133 2  legislation, customs tariffs, navigation, port, and quarantine laws, 

and charges, shipping, imports and exports, and the monies, weights,  
and measures of all nations / by John MacGregor. London: C. Knight, 
1844. 

       2 of 3 v. ; 25 cm.

S000 135  Kritik der Statistik und Politik: nebst einer Begründung der politischen 
Philosophie / vom Professor Lueder. Göttingen: Vandenhoek und 
Ruprecht, 1812. 

       xii, 531 p. ; 19 cm.

S000 136  Fünf Hauptprobleme der statistischen Methodenlehre / von Franz Žižek. 
München: Duncker & Humblot, 1922. 

       53 p. ; 25 cm.

S000 137  Les principes de la méthode statistique: avec quelques applications 
aux sciences naturelles et à la science des affaires / par Lucien March. 
Paris: F. Alcan, 1930. 

       xi, 807 p. ; 25 cm.



20

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S000 138  Abhandlungen zur Theorie der Bevölkerungs- und Moralstatistik / von 
W. Lexis. Jena: G. Fischer, 1903. 

       253 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 139  Practical business statistics / by Frederick E. Croxton and Dudley J. 
Cowden. New York: Prentice-Hall, 1934. 

       xiv, 529 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 140  Statistics in theory and practice / by L. R. Connor. London: Sir I. Pitman 
& Sons, 1932. 

       xvi, 371 p. ; 23 cm.

S000 141  Statistische Mechanik / von R. H. Fowler ; mit Bewilligung des Verfassers 
über tr. und teilweise bearb. von O. Halpern und H. Smereker. Leipzig: 
Akademische Verlagsgesellschaft, 1931. 

       594 p. ; 24 cm.
       Mathematik und ihre Anwendungen in Monographien und Lehrbü-

chern ; Bd. 8.

S000 142  Statistik und Staatenkunde: ein Beitrag zur Staatenkunde von Europa /  
von C. A. Freiherrn von Malchus. Stuttgart: J. G. Cotta, 1826. 

       xvi, 588 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 143  Allgemeine Grundlagen der Verwaltungs-Statistik / von Ernst Mischler. 
Stuttgart: J. G. Cotta, 1892. 

       xx, 323 p. ; 22 cm.
       Handbuch der Verwaltungs-Statistik ; Bd. 1.

S000 144  Geschichte, Theorie und Technik der Statistik / von August Meitzen. 2. 
Aufl. Stuttgart: J. G. Cotta, 1903. 

       x, 240 p. ; 24 cm.



21

 S000 Statistics  _ 통계

S000 145  The international standardisation of labour statistics: a review of the 
statistical work of the International Labour Office and of various 
international statistical conferences. Geneva: International Labour 
Office (League of Nations), 1934. 

       64 p. ; 24 cm.
       Studies and reports. Series N, (Statistics) ; no. 19.

S000 146  Erkenntniskritische Untersuchungen über die repräsentative Methode / 
vorgelegt von Fritz Huhle. Leipzig: Druck: Joh. Molten, 1933. 

       114 p. ; 23 cm.

S000 149  Calculation and interpretation of analysis of variance and covariance / 
by George W. Snedecor. Ames, Iowa: Collegiate Press, 1934. 

       96 p. ; 20 cm.
       Monograph (Iowa State College. Division of Industrial Science) ; no. 1.

S000 150  Statistique et applications / par Georges Darmois. Paris: A. Colin, 1934. 
       200 p. ; 18 cm.
       Collection Armand Colin ; no. 174.

S000 151  Zur Berechnung des statistischen mittleren Fehlers (Standard error):  
Formeln und Tabellen, welche die Bestimmung des in der Wahr schein-
lichkeitsrechnung angewandten mittleren Fehlers erleichtern / von A. 
M. Ritala. Helsinki: Druckerei-A. G. der Finnischen Literaturgesellschaft, 
1933. 

       85 p. ; 25 cm.

S000 152 2 Grundriss der Statistik / von Wilhelm Winkler. Berlin: Springer, 1931-1933.
       1 of 2 v. ; 25 cm.
       Enzyklopädie der Rechts- und Staatswissenschaft ; 46-46a.
       1. Theoretische Statistik.
   2. Gesellschaftsstatistik.



22

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S000 153  Statistik und Theorie in den Wirtschaftswissenschaften / von Hans Peter. 
2., umgearb. und erweit. Aufl. der Grenzen der statistik in der Kon junk-
tur forschung. Stuttgart: W. Kohlhammer, 1935. 

       iv, 112 p. ; 25 cm.

S000 154  Beiträge zur deutschen Statistik: Festgabe für Franz Žižek, zur 60. 
Wiederkehr seines Geburtstages / hrsg. von Paul Flaskämper und Adolf  
Blind. Leipzig: Hans Buske, 1936. 

       viii, 288 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 155  Statistisches Handbuch der Weltwirtschaft / bearb. im Statistischen 
Reichsamt. Berlin: Verlag für Soziapolitik, Wirtschaft und Statistik, 1936. 

       551 p. ; 30 cm.

S000 155a  Statistisches Handbuch der Weltwirtschaft: Monatszahlen 1932-1936 /  
bearb. im Statistischen Reichsamt. Ausg. 1937. Berlin: Verlag für 
Sozialpolitik, Wirtschaft und Statistik, 1937. 

       186, xiv p. ; 30 cm.

S000 156  Initiation aux méthodes de la statistique / par A. de Moncetz. Paris: 
Recueil Sirey, 1935. 

       80 p. ; 26 cm.
       Monographies du Centre de prépraration aux affaires de la Chambre  

de commerce de Paris ; I.

S000 159  Narrenspiegel der Statistik: die Umrisse eines statistischen Weltbildes / 
von Ernst Wagemann. Hamburg: Hanseatische Verlagsanstalt, c1935. 

       viii, 255 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 161  The economist’s handbook: a manual of statistical sources / by Gerlof 
Verwey ; with the assistance of D. C. Renooij. Amsterdam: Economist’s 
Handbook, 1934. 

       viii, 460 p. ; 25 cm.



23

 S000 Statistics  _ 통계

S000 163  Minimum essentials of statistics: as applied to education and psy-
chology / by Dennis H. Cooke. New York: Macmillan, 1936. 

       xviii, 271 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 164  Statistical tables: their structure and use / by Helen M. Walker and Walter  
N. Durost. New York: Bureau of Publications, Teachers College, Columbia 
University, 1936. 

       v, 76 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 165  An introduction to statistical analysis / by C. H. Richardson. Enl. ed. New  
York: Harcourt, Brace, c1935. 

       xi, 312 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 167  Graphs: how to make and use them / by Herbert Arkin and Raymond R. 
Colton. New York: Harper & Brothers, 1936. 

       xvi, 224 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 168 1 Statistik als Wissenschaft / hrsg. von Wilhelm Butte. Landshut: J. Thomann, 
1808-. 

       1 v. ; 17 cm.

S000 169  Allgemeine Bevölkerungsstatistik: Vorlesungen / von J. E. Wappäus. 
Leipzig: J. C. Hinrichs, 1859-1861. 

       2 v. in 1 ; 22 cm.

S000 170  Statistics for professional students / by R. L. A. Holmes. London: Pitman, 
1936. 

       xii, 163 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 171  Graphs and their application to speculation / by Geo. W. Cole. Peoria, 
Ill.: Bernbee Press, 1936. 

       xiv, 278 p. ; 22 cm.



24

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S000 172  Statistical methods in biology, medicine and psychology / by C. B. 
Davenport and Merle P. Ekas. 4th, completely rev., ed. New York: J. Wiley, 
1936. 

       xii, 216, [12] p. ; 19 cm.

S000 173  Code of preferred practice for graphic presentation: time series charts /  
prepared by [the] Sectional Committee on Standards for graphic pre-
sentation, under procedure of [the] American Standards Association. 
New York: American Society of Mechanical Engineers, 1936. 

       68 p. ; 28 cm.

S000 174  An outline of statistical methods: as applied to economics, business, 
education, social and physical sciences, etc. / Herbert Arkin, Raymond 
R. Colton ; with a preface by Justin H. Moore. Rev. and enl. ed. New 
York: Barnes & Noble, c1935. 

       228 p. ; 21 cm.
       College outline series.

S000 176  Business statistics / by George R. Davies and Dale Yoder. New York: J. 
Wiley & Sons, 1937. 

       vii, 548 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 177  Government statistics: a report of the Committee on Government Sta-
tis tics and Information Services / sponsored by the American Statis tical 
Association and the Social Science Research Council. New York: [n.p.], 
1937. 

       xiv, 174 p. ; 23 cm.
       Bulletin (Social Science Research Council (U.S.)) ; 26.

S000 178  Workbook in applied general statistics / by Frederick E. Croxton. New 
York: Prentice-Hall, 1937. 

       vii, 233 p. ; 28 cm.



25

 S000 Statistics  _ 통계

S000 179  Graphic methods for presenting business statistics / by John R. 
Riggleman ; introduction by M. C. Rorty. 2nd ed. New York: McGraw-
Hill, 1936. 

       xiii, 259 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 180  Methods of statistical analysis / by C. H. Goulden. Rev. ed. Minneapolis: 
Burgess, 1937. 

       iii, 209 leaves ; 28 cm.

S000 180b  Methods of statistical analysis / by C. H. Goulden. New York: J. Wiley, 
1939. 

       vii, 277 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 181  An outline of statistics / by Samuel Hays. London: Longmans, Green, 
1937.

       vii, 215 p. ; 20 cm.

S000 182 Several essays in political arithmetick / by Sir William Petty ; to which 
are prefix’d, memoirs of the author’s life. 4th ed., corr. London: D. Browne, 
1755. 

       iv, vi, 184 p. ; 21 cm.

S000 183  An introduction to the theory of statistics / by G. Udny Yule and M. G. 
Kendall. 11th ed., rev. throughtout and re-set. London: C. Griffin, 1937. 

       xiii, 570 p. ; 23 cm.
       Griffin’s scientific text-books.

S000 184  The methods of statistics: an introduction mainly for experimentalists /  
by L. H. C. Tippett. 2nd ed., rev. and enl. London: Williams and Norgate, 
1937. 

       280 p. ; 23 cm.



26

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S000 185  Grundfragen der angewandten Wahrscheinlichkeitsrechnung und 
theore tischen Statistik / von Karl Marbe ; mit Unterstützung des 
Sta tis tischen Amtes der Stadt München und der Gesellschaft zur 
Förderung der Wissenschaften an der Universität Würzburg. München: 
C. H. Beck, 1934. 

       177 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 187  Statistik / Otto Donner. Hamburg: Hanseatische Verlagsanstalt, c1937. 
       198 p. ; 23 cm.
       Grundzüge der Rechts- und Wirtschaftswissenschaft. Reihe B, 

Wirtschaftswissenschaft.

S000 188  Einführung in die Statistik / von Hans Peter. Stuttgart: W. Kohlhammer, 
1937. 

       68 p. ; 20 cm.

S000 189  Application of statistical methods to agricultural research / by Harry H. 
Love. Shanghai: Commercial Press, 1936. 

       viii, 501 p. ; 23 cm.

S000 190  Deutsche politische Statistik: Beitrag zu einer theoretischen Grundle-
gung und Übersicht über Stand und Entwicklung / von Julius Wünsche. 
Berlin: Junker und Dünnhaupt, 1937. 

       115 p. ; 25 cm.
       Neue deutsche Forschungen ; Bd. 135.

S000 191  Statistics in psychology and education / by Henry E. Garrett ; with an 
introduction by R. S. Woodworth. New York: Longmans, Green, 1926. 

       xiii, 317 p. ; 21 cm.

S000 191a  Statistics in psychology and education / by Henry E. Garrett ; with an 
intro duction by R. S. Woodworth. 2nd ed. New York: Longmans, Green, 
1937. 

       xiv, 493 p. ; 25 cm.
       Longmans’ psychology series.



27

 S000 Statistics  _ 통계

S000 192  Statistics in education and psychology: a combined handbook and 
text book / by Elmer R. Enlow. New York: Prentice-Hall, 1937.

       ix. 180 p. ; 21 cm.
       Prentice-Hall education series.

S000 193  The national capital: and other statistical studies / by Sir Josiah Stamp. 
London: P. S. King, 1937. 

       vii, 299 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 194  A first course in statistics: their use and interpretation in education and  
psychology / E. F. Lindquist. London: George G. Harrap, 1938. 

       xi, 226 p. ; 22 cm.

S000 196  A study in the analysis of stationary time series / by Herman Wold. 
Uppsala: Almqvist & Wiksell, 1938. 

       viii, 214 p. ; 25 cm.

S000 197  Das Ausgleichsprinzip in der Statistik und verwandte Probleme / von 
Karl Marbe. München: C. H. Beck, 1938. 

       164 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 198  Introduction to economic statistics / by William Leonard Crum, Alson 
Currie Patton and Arthur Rothwell Tebbutt. New York: McGraw-Hill, 1938.

       xi, 423 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 199  Mathematik und Verkehr: eine lebensnahe Einführung in die Methoden 
der Statistik / von Hans Kellerer. Leipzig: B. G. Teubner, 1938. 

       48 p. ; 19 cm.
       Mathematisch-physikalische Bibliothek ; Reihe I, 94.

S000 200  Simplified statistics / by Leonard J. Holman. London: Sir I. Pitman & Sons,  
1938. 

       xii, 142 p. ; 19 cm.



28

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S000 201  The average and the individual / by Arthur L. Bowley. London: Oxford 
University Press, 1939. 

       20 p. ; 22 cm.
       Barnett House papers ; no. 22.

S000 202 1 Die Statistik in Deutschland nach ihrem heutigen Stand: Friedrich Zahn 
S000 202 2  zum 70. Geburtstage am 8. Januar 1939 als Ehrengabe dargebracht 

von L. Achner, A. Agthe, O. Barbarino … / hrsg. von Friedrich 
Burgdörfer. Berlin: P. Schmidt, 1940. 

       2 v. ; 25 cm.

S000 203  Statistical tables for biological, agricultural and medical research / by 
R. A. Fisher and F. Yates. London: Oliver and Boyd, 1938. 

       viii, 90 p. ; 29 cm.

S000 204  Tables for statisticians. Ann Arbor, Mich.: Edwards Brothers, [1935]. 
       125, [37] leaves ; 23 cm.

S000 205  Initiation à l’analyse statistique / par Léo Dugé de Bernonville. Paris: 
Librairie générale de droit et de jurisprudence, 1939. 

       232 p. ; 23 cm.
       Économie politique contemporaine ; v. 19.

S000 206  Graphische Tafeln zur Beurteilung statistischer Zahlen / von Siegfried 
Koller ; mit 6 Abbildungen und 15 Tafeln (darunter 4 Bildtafeln in 
Lichtdruck). Dresden: T. Steinkopff, 1940. 

       73 p. ; 28 cm.

S000 208  World statistics of aliens: a comparative study of census returns, 1910-
1920-1930. Geneva: International Labour Office (League of Nations), 
1936.

       vii, 251 p. ; 24 cm.
       Studies and reports. Series O, (Migration) ; no. 6.



29

 S000 Statistics  _ 통계

S000 209  Statistik als ein Erkenntnismittel der Wirtschaftspolitik / von Fritz Huhle.  
Jena: G. Fischer, 1938. 

       vi, 158 p. ; 25 cm.

S000 212  Le profil graphique des individus et des groupes: normalité et anor-
malité / par Alfredo Niceforo. Paris: Hermann, 1937. 

       49 p. ; 26 cm.
       Actualités scientifiques et industrielles ; 423.

S000 213  Statistical procedures and their mathematical bases / by Charles C. 
Peters and Walter R. Van Voorhis. New York: McGraw-Hill, 1940. 

       xiii, 516 p. ; 24 cm.

S000 214  On various conceptions of correlation / by Frank M. Weida. [Hamburg]: 
[Printed by Lüthke & Wulff], [1928?]. 

       p. 276-312 ; 27 cm.

S000 215  A survey of the theory of small samples / by Paul R. Rider. [Hamburg]: 
[Printed by Lütcke & Wulff], [1930?]. 

       p. 577-628 ; 27 cm.

S000 216  Business statistics and statistical method / by H. J. Wheldon. London: 
Macdonald & Evans, 1936. 

       ix, 223 p. ; 23 cm.

S000 217  Éléments de statistique: principes généraux de cette science, sa clas-
sification, sa méthode, ses opérations, ses divers degrés de certitude, 
ses erreurs et ses progrès, avec son application à la constatation des 
faits naturels, sociaux et politiques, historiques et contemporains /  
par Alex. Moreau de Jonnès. 2. éd., considérablement augm. Paris: 
Guillaumin, 1856. 

       464 p. ; 18 cm.



30

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S000 218  Kletts weltstatistisches Taschenbuch. Berlin: Klett, 1938. 
       167 p. ; 15 cm.

S000 219  International abstract of economic statistics, 1931-1936. The Hague: 
Permanent Office of the International Statistical Institute, 1938. 

       249 p. ; 29 cm.



31

S500 Statistics of special countries 특별 국가의 통계

S500 1 1 Actuarial studies. New York: Actuarial Society of America, 1919-. 
S500 1 2       3 v. ; 24 cm.
S500 1 4

S500 2  A tabular guide to the foreign trade statistics of twenty-one principal 
countries / compiled for the London and Cambridge Economic Service 
by Frederick Brown. London: Students’ Bookshops, 1926. 

       125, 33 p. ; 28 cm.

大 S500 3  An analysis of bank statistics for the United States / by Allyn A. Young. 
Cambridge, Mass.: Harvard University Press, 1928. 

       vii, 78 p. ; 31 cm.

S500 4  Итоги десятилетия советской власти в цифрах: 1917-1927 /  
Центральное статистическое управление СССР ; [редактор спра-
вочника А. Чаянов]. [Москва]: Центральное статистическое упра-
вление СССР, [1927]. 

       xiv, 514, 6 p. ; 17 cm.

S500 5  Politisch-statistisches Handbuch der Sowjetunion: mit wirtschaftssta-
tistischem Anhang / verfasst von Heinz Fenner ; hrsg. von der Deutscher 
Ueberseedienst G. m. b. H., Berlin. Berlin: Deutscher Ueberseedienst, 
1926. 

       168 p. ; 22 cm.

S500 6 2 Commerce and industry / ed. by William Page. London: Constable, 1919. 
       1 of 2 v. ; 28 cm.
       [2]. Tables of statistics for the British empire from 1815.

S500 Statistics of special countries 특별 국가의 통계



32

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S500 7 1 Materials towards a statistical account of the town and island of Bombay. 
S500 7 2  Bombay: Printed at the Government Central Press, 1893-1894. 
S500 7 3       3 v. ; 25 cm.
       v. 1. History.
   v. 2. Trade and fortifications.
   v. 3. Administration.

S500 8  Advertising fluctuations, seasonal and cyclical / by William Leonard Crum. 
Chicago: A. W. Shaw, 1927. 

       xxvii, 308 p. ; 24 cm.

S500 9  Wirtschafts-statistisches Handbuch für Sowjetrussland / von Spectator. 
Berlin: E. Laub, 1922. 

       151 p. ; 24 cm.

S500 10  A critique of Russian statistics / by Colin Clark. London: Macmillan, 1939.
       v, 76 p. ; 23 cm.

S500 12 Census of young employees, June, 1920: report by education officer on 
the census of young employees, 14-18 years of age, working within 
the Administrative Country of London in June 1920. London: London 
County Council, 1921. 

       13 p. ; 33 cm.

S500 13  Statistics for 1921 / compiled Government-General of Chosen. Keijo: 
[n.p.], [n.d.]. 

       1 v. ; 20 cm.

S500 14 1922 Census of electrical industries: electric railways. Washington: G. P. O., 
1917-. 

       1 v. ; 24 cm.



33

 S500 Statistics of special countries _ 특별 국가의 통계

S500 15  Census of manufactures: general tools for the United States by geo-
graphic divisions, states and industries, 1914, 1909, 1904, and 1899 /  
prepared under the supervision of W. M. Steuart, chief statistician for 
manufactures. Washington: G. P. O., 1916. 

       26 p. ; 24 cm.

S500 16 Census of manufactures: rice cleaning and polishing. Washington: G. P. 
S500 17  O., 1923-. 
       2 v. ; 24 cm.

S500 18  A discussion of age statistics. Washington: G. P. O., 1904. 
       51 p. ; 29 cm.
       Bulletin (United States. Bureau of the Census) ; 13.

S500 19  Proportion of the sexes in the United States. Washington: G. P. O., 1904. 
       51 p. ; 29 cm.
       Bulletin (United States. Bureau of the Census) ; 14.

S500 20  Estimates of population of the United States, 1910, 1911, 1912, 1913,  
1914, 1915, 1916 and 1917: including results of the state enumerations 
made in 1915. Washington: G. P. O., 1918. 

       57 p. ; 28 cm.
       Bulletin (United States. Bureau of the Census) ; 138.

S500 21  Report of the Committee: appointed by the Treasury to inquire into 
certain questions connected with the taking of the census: with 
minutes of evidence and appendices, and a copy of the Treasury 
minute appointing the Committee / presented to both Houses of Par-
liament by command of Her Majesty, 1890. London: H. M. S. O., 1890. 

       xv, 126 p. ; 33 cm.



34

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S500 22  Census of England and Wales. 1901. (63 Vict. c.4.): summary tables: 
area, houses and population; also population classified by ages, 
condition as to marriage, occupations, birthplaces, and infirmities / 
presented to both houses of Parliament by command of His Majesty. 
London: H. M. S. O., 1903. 

       iv, 306 p. ; 32 cm.

S500 23  Census of England and Wales. (63 Vict. c. 4.) 1901: general report, with 
appendices / presented to both houses of Parliament by command of 
His Majesty. London: H. M. S. O., 1904. 

       vii, 325 p. ; 33 cm.

S500 24  Census of England and Wales. 1911. (10 Edward 7 and 1 George 5, Ch. 
27.) summary tables: area, families or separate occupiers and popu-
lation: also Population classified by ages, condition as to mar riage, 
occupations, tenements, birthplaces, and infirmities / pre sented to 
Parliament by command of His Majesty. London: H. M. S. O., 1915. 

       vi, 424 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 25  Census of England and Wales, 1911. (10 Edward 7 and 1 George 5, Ch. 
27.): general report, with appendices / presented to Parliament by 
command of His Majesty. London: H. M. S. O., 1917. 

       x, 383 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 26  Census of England & Wales, 1921: index of names of places. London: H. 
M. S. O., 1924. 

       iv, 584 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 27  Census of England and Wales. 1921. (10 and 11 George V., Ch. 41.) 
pre liminary report: including tables of the population enumerated 
in England and Wales (administrative and parliamentary areas) 
and in Scotland, the isle of man and the channel islands on 19/20th 
June, 1921, together with the population recently enumerated of 
certain other parts of the British empire / presented to Parliament by 
command of His Majesty. London: H. M. S. O., 1921. 

       xvii, 64 p. ; 34 cm.



35

 S500 Statistics of special countries _ 특별 국가의 통계

S500 28  Census of England & Wales, 1921: workplaces. London: H. M. S. O., 1925.
       vii, 175 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 29  Census of England & Wales, 1921: industry tables. London: H. M. S. O., 
1925. 

       iv, 383 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 30  Census, 1921: classification of occupations. London: H. M. S. O., 1924. 
       vi, 195 p. ; 33 cm.

S500 31  Census of England & Wales, 1921: dependency, orphanhood and 
fertility. London: H. M. S. O., 1925. 

       v, 253 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 32  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Cardigan. London: H. M. S. 
O., 1924. 

       xxxiii, 37 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 33  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Buckingham. London: H. M. 
S. O., 1924. 

       xxxv, 44 p. ; 33 cm.

S500 34  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Cornwall. London: H. M. S. 
O., 1923. 

       xxxvi, 61 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 35  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Chester. London: H. M. S. O., 
1923. 

       xli, 95 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 36  Census of England & Wales, 1921: counties of Cambridge: including 
the Isle of Ely and Huntingdon. London: H. M. S. O., 1924. 

       xlii, 73 p. ; 34 cm.



36

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S500 37  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Denbigh. London: H. M. S. 
O., 1924. 

       xxxv, 41 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 38  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Devon. London: H. M. S. O., 
1923. 

       xl, 90 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 39  Census of England & Wales, 1921: counties of Merioneth and Montgo-
mery. London: H. M. S. O., 1924. 

       xxxviii, 64 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 40  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Hereford. London: H. M. S. 
O., 1924. 

       xxxiii, 39 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 41  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Worcester. London: H. M. S. 
O., 1923. 

       xxxvii, 66 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 42  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Wilts. London: H. M. S. O., 
1923. 

       xxxvi, 54 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 43  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Warwick. London: H. M. S. 
O., 1923. 

       xl, 60 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 44  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Sussex. London: H. M. S. O., 
1923. 

       xl, 85 p. ; 34 cm.



37

 S500 Statistics of special countries _ 특별 국가의 통계

S500 45  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Stafford. London: H. M. S. 
O., 1923. 

       xliv, 109 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 46  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Durham. London: H. M. S. 
O., 1923. 

       xlii, 104 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 47  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Dorset. London: H. M. S. O., 
1923.

       xxxvi, 46 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 48  Census of England & Wales, 1921: general tables, comprising: popula-
tion, housing, institutions, ages and marital conditions, education, 
birthplace and nationality, Welsh language. London: H. M. S. O., 1925. 

       v, 197 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 49  Census of England & Wales, 1921: counties of Carnarvon and Anglesey. 
London: H. M. S. O., 1924.

       xxxvii, 70 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 50  Census, 1921: classification of industries. London: H. M. S. O., 1924. 
       viii, 79 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 51  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Flint. London: H. M. S. O., 
1924. 

       xxxvi, 35 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 52  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Nottingham. London: H. M. 
S. O., 1923. 

       xxxvi, 60 p. ; 34 cm.



38

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S500 53  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Northumberland. London: 
H. M. S. O., 1923. 

       xxxviii, 72 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 54  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Northampton, including 
the Soke of Peterborough. London: H. M. S. O., 1923. 

       xxxviii, 70 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 55  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of London, text. London: H. M. 
S. O., 1923. 

       vi, 40 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 55x 1 Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of London, tables. London: H. 
S500 55x 2  M. S. O., 1922-1923. 
S500 55x 3       3 v. ; 34 cm.

S500 56  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Middlesex. London: H. M. S. 
O., 1923. 

       xxxi, 95 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 57  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Carmarthen. London: H. M. 
S. O., 1924. 

       xxxiv, 41 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 58  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Leicester. London: H. M. S. 
O., 1923. 

       xxxvi, 60 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 59  Census of England & Wales, 1921: Ecclesiastical areas (England). London: 
H. M. S. O., 1924. 

       vi, 173 p. ; 34 cm.



39

 S500 Statistics of special countries _ 특별 국가의 통계

S500 60  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Salop. London: H. M. S. O., 
1924. 

       xxxiv, 52 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 61  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Somerset. London: H. M. S. 
O., 1923. 

       xxxvii, 75 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 62  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Oxford. London: H. M. S. O., 
1924. 

       xxxiv, 46 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 63  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Pembroke. London: H. M. S. 
O., 1924. 

       xxxv, 38 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 64  Census of England & Wales, 1921: Yorkshire. London: H. M. S. O., 1923. 
       lxxi, 321 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 65  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Norfolk. London: H. M. S. 
O., 1923. 

       xxxxvi, 76 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 66  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Monmouth. London: H. M. 
S. O., 1923. 

       xxxvi, 63 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 67  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Hertford. London: H. M. S. 
O., 1923. 

       xxxi, 49 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 68  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Surrey. London: H. M. S. O., 
1923. 

       xxxi, 71 p. ; 34 cm.



40

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S500 69  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Lancaster. London: H. M. S. 
O., 1923. 

       li, 242 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 70  Census of England & Wales, 1921: general report with appendices. 
London: H. M. S. O., 1927. 

       vii, 211 p. ; 33 cm.

S500 71  Census of England & Wales, 1921: occupation tables. London: H. M. S. 
O., 1924. 

       ii, 303 p. ; 33 cm.

S500 72  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Derby. London: H. M. S. O., 
1923.

       xl, 77 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 73  Census, 1921: Isle of Man. London: H. M. S. O., 1924. 
       xv, 21 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 74  Statistique générale de la France: historique et travaux de la fin du 
XVIIIe siècle au début du XXe: avec 103 tableaux graphiques relatifs 
aux travaux les plus récents: Exposition universelle et internationale 
de Gand en 1913 / République Française, Ministère du travail et de la 
prévoyance sociale. Paris: Imprimerie Nationale, 1913. 

       164 p. ; 27 cm.

S500 76 77 Geschichte der älteren bayerischen Statistik / [bearb. von Adolf Günther]. 
München: J. Lindauer, 1910.

       xi, 224 p. ; 27 cm.
       Beiträge zur Statistik des Konigreichs Bayern ; Heft 77.

S500 77  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Gloucester. London: H. M. S. 
O., 1923. 

       xi, 71 p. ; 34 cm.



41

 S500 Statistics of special countries _ 특별 국가의 통계

S500 78  Census of England & Wales, 1921: Hampshire and the Isle of Wight. 
London: H. M. S. O., 1923. 

       xl, 90 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 79  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Kent. London: H. M. S. O., 
1923. 

       xxxviii, 113 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 80  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Glamorgan. London: H. M. 
S. O., 1923.

       xl, 93 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 81  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Bedford. London: H. M. S. 
O., 1924. 

       xxxvi, 38 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 82  Census of England & Wales, 1921: counties of Brecknock and Radnor. 
London: H. M. S. O., 1924. 

       xxxviii, 64 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 83  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Berks. London: H. M. S. O., 
1924. 

       xxxvi, 52 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 84  Census of England & Wales, 1921: counties of Lincoln and Rutland. 
London: H. M. S. O., 1923. 

       xlvi, 125 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 85  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Essex. London: H. M. S. O., 
1923.

       xxxiv, 92 p. ; 34 cm.



42

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S500 86  Census of England & Wales, 1921: county of Suffolk. London: H. M. S. O., 
1923. 

       xxxix, 80 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 87  Census, 1921: Jersey, Guernsey and Adjacent Islands. London: H. M. S. 
O., 1924.

       xix, 37 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 88  Census of England & Wales, 1921: counties of Cumberland and West-
morland. London: H. M. S. O., 1923.

       xli, 74 p. ; 34 cm.

S500 90  Statistische Skizze der Österreichisch-Ungarischen Monarchie nebst 
der okkupierten Ländern Bosnien und Herzegowina und dem zol-
lvereinten Fürstentum Liechtenstein / von H. F. von Brachelli. 13., verb. 
Aufl. Leipzig: Hinrichs, 1892.

       60 p. ; 23 cm.
       Statistishe Skizzen der europäischen und amerikanischen Staaten ; 

Abt. 1.

S500 91  Statistische Skizze der Oesterreichisch-Ungarischen Monarchie nebst 
Liechtenstein / von H. F. Brachelli. 6., verb. Aufl. Leipzig: Hinrichs, 1878.

       50 p. ; 23 cm.

S500 92  Was lehrt uns die Aushebungsstatistik deutscher Länder in Bezug auf 
die physische Entwickelung ihrer Einwohner? / von Ferdinand von 
Gerhardt. Breslau: H. Fleischmann, 1906.

       62 p. ; 23 cm.

S500 93  Zehn Jahre neues Deutschland: ein Gesamtüberblick in Zahlen / von 
Wl. Woytinsky. Berlin: Rudolf Mosse, 1929. 

       207 p. ; 24 cm.
       Serie populärer statistischer Bücher.



43

 S500 Statistics of special countries _ 특별 국가의 통계

S500 94 1 Statistique de la France: comparée avec les divers pays de l’Europe / 
S500 94 2  par Maurice Block. 2. éd., entièrement refondue, augm. et mise à jour. 

Paris: Guillaumin, 1875.
       2 v. ; 22 cm.
       Publicistes & économistes contemporains.

S500 95  Die Amtliche Statistik Preussens im vorigen Jahrhundert / von Hugo 
Klinckmüller. Jena: Gustav Fischer, 1880. 

       vi, 54 p. ; 23 cm.
       Sammlung nationalökonomischer und statistischer Abhandlungen 

des Staatswissenschaftlichen Seminars zu Halle a.d.S. ; Bd. 2, Heft 6.

S500 96  Geschichte der Statistik der Schweiz / von J. J. Kummer. Bern: Buchdruc-
kerei K. J. Wyss, 1885.

       32 p. ; 27 cm.

S500 97 1 Grundriss der deutschen Statistik: ein Grundriss für Studium und Praxis / 
S500 97 2  von Johannes Müller. Jena: Gustav Fischer, 1925-1928. 
S500 97 3       4 v. ; 25 cm.
S500 97 4       T. 1. Theorie und Technik der Statistik.
   T. 2. Deutsche Wirtschaftsstatistik.
   T. 3. Deutsche Bevölkerungsstatistik.
   T. 4. Deutsche Kulturstatistik (einschl, der Verwaltungsstatistik).

S500 98  Statistics for Great Britain, Germany, and France, 1867-1909. Washington: 
G. P. O., 1910. 

       354 p. ; 29 cm.
       Senate document (United States. Congress. Senate) ; 61st Congress, 

no. 578.

S500 99  Statistics for the United States, 1867-1909 / compiled by A. Piatt Andrew. 
Washington: G. P. O., 1910. 

       282 p. ; 29 cm.
       Senate document (United States. Congress. Senate) ; 61st Congress, 

no. 570.



44

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

S500 100 1 A statistical account of the British Empire: exhibiting its extent, physical 
S500 100 2  capacities, population, industry, and civil and religious institutions /  

by J. R. McCulloch, esq., assisted by numerous contributors. 2nd ed., 
cor. throughout and enl. London: Printed for C. Knight, 1839. 

       2 v. ; 23 cm.



45

A

Actuarial Society of America 31

Aftalion, Albert 16

Alexander, Carter 5

American Society of Mechanical Engineers 24

American Standards Association 24

American Statistical Association 9

American Statistical Association.  

Committee on Social Statistics 10

Andrew, A. Piatt 43

Arkin, Herbert 23, 24

Austria. Statistische Zentralkommission 17

B

Bailey, William Bacon 5

Ballod, Carl 3

Baur, Franz 12

Becker, Richard 15

Bertillon, Jacques 7

Blind, Adolf 22

Block, Maurice 16, 43

Boddington, A. Lester 9

Bombay (Presidency) 32

Bortkiewicz, Ladislaus von 3

Bowley, A. L. 1, 6, 11, 28

Brachelli, H. F. 42

Brinton, Willard Cope 11

Brown, Frederick 31

Buomberger, F. 13

Burgdörfer, Friedrich 28

Burgess, Robert Wilbur 9

Burkhardt, F. 1

Butte, Wilhelm 23

C

Campbell, James M. 32

Chaddock, Robert Emmet 8

Chaianov, A. V. 31

Chambers, George Gailey 4

Charlier, C. V. L. 4

Christophe, George 17

Clark, Colin 32

Cole, George William 23

Colton, Raymond Roosevelt 23, 24

Committee on Government Statistics  

and Information Services 24

Connor, Lewis Roussez 20

Cooke, Dennis H. 23

Courtney, Leonard Henry Courtney 33

Cowden, Dudley J. 20

Croner, Johannes 17

Crowder, Walter F. 16

Croxton, Frederick Emory 20, 24

Crum, William Leonard 27, 32

Czuber, Emanuel 1

D

Darmois, Georges 21

Davenport, Charles Benedict 24

Davies, George R. 9, 16, 24

Davis, William H. 13

Deutscher Überseedienst  

(Berlin, Germany) 31

Diener, Richard 18

Dittmer, Clarence Gus 2

Donner, Otto 26

Dugé de Bernonville, Léo 28

Durost, Walter N. 23

E

Ekas, Merle P. 24

Elderton, Ethel M. 5

Elderton, William Palin 5-7

Enlow, Elmer R. 27

Index

Index



46

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

F

Faber, Antal 15

Farley, John W. 10

Felsing, Ferdinand 12

Fenner, Heinz 31

Ficker, Adolf 14

Fippard, Richard C. 6

Fisher, Irving 5

Fisher, Ronald Aylmer 4, 28

Flaskämper, Paul 22

Florence, P. Sargant 10

Forcher, Hugo 1, 19

Forsyth, C. H. 6

Fowler, R. H. 20

France. Ministère du travail et de la  

prévoyance sociale 40

Frederick, J. George 6

G

Gannett, Henry 15

Garrett, Henry E. 26

Gerhardt, Ferdinand von 42

Germany. Statistisches Reichsamt 16, 17, 22

Gilman, Stephen 6

Glover, James Waterman 3

Goll, August 7

Goulden, Cyril Harold 25

Great Britain. Census Office 34-42

Great Britain. Treasury 33

Grossmann, Henryk 18

Gryzanovski, Ernest G. F. 17

Günther, Adolf 40

H

Halpern, Otto 20

Harper, F. H. 12

Haskell, Allan C. 9

Hays, Samuel 25

Holman, Leonard J. 27

Holmes, R. L. A. 23

Huhle, Fritz 21, 29

Hunt, William C. 12

I

International Conference of  

Economic Services 30

International Labour Office 21, 28

International Statistical Institute.  

Permanent Office 30

J

Jaeckel, Reinhold 15

James, Edmund J. 14

Jannasch, Robert 15

Jerome, Harry 2

Jones, D. Caradog 4

Jordán, Károly 3

Julin, Armand 5

K

Kammann, Wilhelm 14

Karsten, Karl G. 6

Kellerer, Hans 27

Kelley, Truman Lee 1, 8

Kendall, Maurice G. 25

King, Willford Isbell 5

Klinckmüller, Hugo 43

Köbner, Otto 17

Koller, Siegfried 28

Königlichen Statistischen Landesamt 40

Koren, John 9

Kőrösi, József 14

Kummer, J. J. 43

Kürten, Oskar 14



47

 Index

L

Lazarsfeld, Paul F. 1

Lexis, Wilhelm Hector Richard Albrecht 20

Lhomme, Jean 16

Lindquist, E. F. 27

Lohmüller, Albert 13

London and Cambridge Economic Service 31

London County Council.  

Education Committee 32

Lottin, Joseph 10

Love, Harry H. 26

Lueder, August Ferdinand 19

M

MacGregor, John 19

Malchus, C. A. 20

Marbe, Karl 26, 27

March, Lucien 19

Marshall, William Crosby 18

Mayr, Georg von 3, 15

McCulloch, J. R. 44

Meitzen, August 20

Meyer, Clemens Friedrich 16

Michels, Robert 16

Mills, Frederick C. 2

Mischler, Ernst 18, 20

Moir, Henry 31

Moncetz, A. de 22

Moreau de Jonnès, Alexandre 29

Mucke, Joh. Richard 13

Mulhall, Michael George 8, 9

Müller, Johannes 43

Müller, Klaus 13

Murphy, Ray Dickinson 31

N

Nadobnik, Martin 13

Newsholme, Arthur 2

Niceforo, Alfredo 29

Niggl, Anton 16

Nybølle, Hans Clausen 18

P

Page, William 31

Patton, Alson Currie 27

Peake, E. G. 11

Pearl, Raymond 7

Pearson, Karl 15

Peter, Hans 22, 26

Peters, Charles C. 29

Petty, William 25

Plaut, Herbert 15

Prenger, George 13

R

Reemelin, Charles 10

Rehnisch, Eduard 18

Renooij, Dirk Cornelis 22

Rice, Stuart A. 10

Richardson, C. H. 23

Rider, Paul R. 29

Rietz, Henry Lewis 12

Riggleman, John R. 25

Ritala, Aaro M. 21

Rugg, Harold Ordway 11

Runge, I. 15

S

Saitzew, Manuel 10

Salvosa, Luis Rada 28

Schiefer, Paul 17

Schott, Sigmund 3

Schultz, Henry 15

Secrist, Horace 5, 7, 11

Smekal, Adolf 4

Smereker, H. 20



48

Bibliography of Keijo Imperial University Library, Western Language Books _ Statistics

Snedecor, George W. 21

Society for the Diffusion of Useful  

Knowledge (Great Britain) 44

Soper, H. E. 11

Soviet Union. TSentral’noe  

statisticheskoe upravlenie 31

Spektator, M. 32

Stamp, Josiah 27

Statistisches Amt der Stadt Zürich 18

Steuart, William M. 33

Stockton, John Robert 14

Sutcliffe, William G. 2

T

Tebbutt, Arthur Rothwell 27

Thomson, Godfrey H. 3

Thurstone, L. L. 8

Tippett, L. H. C. 25

Tischer, Arthur 12

Trask, John W. 2

Treloar, Alan E. 14

U

United States. Bureau of Labor 12

United States. Bureau of the Census 3, 12,  

 13, 32, 33

United States. Census Office 15

United States. National Monetary  

Commission 43

Universität Wien 18

V

Van Voorhis, Walter Roe 29

Verwey, Gerlof 22

W

Wagemann, Ernst 2, 22

Walker, Helen M. 8, 23

Walsh, Correa Moylan 7

Wappäus, J. E. 23

Webb, Augustus D. 9

Weida, Frank Mark 29

Westergaard, Harald 18

Wheldon, Harold J. 29

Williams, J. Harold 7

Winkler, Wilhelm 21

Wold, Herman O. A. 27

Wolff, H. 4

Woytinsky, Wladimir S. 19, 42

Wright, Carroll Davidson 12

Wünsche, Julius 26

Y

Yates, Frank 28

Yoder, Dale 24

Young, Allyn Abbott 31

Young, John Wesley 9

Yule, G. Udny 25

Z

Zach, Lorenz 16

Žižek, Franz 8, 19

기타

조선총독부 32



발행일 2021년 10월 31일

발행인 김명환

발행처 서울대학교 중앙도서관

 08826 서울시 관악구 관악로 1

        (02) 880-5314

        http://library.snu.ac.kr

제작처 서울대학교출판문화원

        (02) 880-5220

Ⓒ 해당 책자의 저작권은 서울대학교 중앙도서관에 있으며, 표지 및 본문 내용의 무단 전재 및 복제를 금합니다.

Bibliography of 
KEIJO IMPERIAL UNIVERSITY LIBRARY 
Western Language Books – StatisticsS

ISBN   979-11-972628-3-8  94010
ISBN   979-11-955013-1-1  (세트)










